ľ	3	1	
ŀ	ŀ	i	
ı	Š		į
ľ	-	5	١
ı			1
ľ	ì		1
ı		•	١
	Ī		
ı		ı	ı
	Š		ı
ı	ú		
ľ	٠	ř	1
ı			
ľ	7	3	١
ľ	۲		١
١	i	í	1
ľ	7	5	١
ľ	7	5	١
١	Ē	i	١
t	3	•	1
ı		Ì	
ľ	7	Ξ	١
	ľ	ı	
i		ĺ	ı
ł	7	S	١
ł	4	4	ı

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Of			
	ORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Aurilab L.L.C	Name: Novauris Laboratories UK Ltd.			
	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2004	Street Address, May			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: Millbank, Stoke Road			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Bishops Cleeve			
Assignment Merger	City: Cheltenham, Gloucestershire			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip:			
Other	protection of the control of the con			
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)			
10/401,572	b. Falent No.(s)			
Additional numbers :	attached? Yes VNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Van Mahamedi	involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
nternal Address: Shemwell Gregory & Courtney	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
treet Address: 4880 Stevens Creek Blvd.	Enclosed			
Suite 201	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
ity: San Jose	8. Payment Information			
tate: CA Zip: 95129	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers			
hone Number: (408) 551-6632	Expiration Date			
ax Number: (408) 516-9572	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1914			
mail Address: vmahamedi@sgcpatentlaw.com	AA 1			
Signature:	Authorized User Name // hham/di			
<u> </u>	1-22-05			
Signature Signature	Date			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Documents to be recorded (including seven ab-	street, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

Both September

AURILAB LLC

- and -

NOVAURIS LABORATORIES LIK LIMITED

ASSIGNMENT

RICKERBYS solicitors

THIS AGREEMENT is detect 30 Soplander 2004

PARTIES:-

- (1) AURILAB LLC (registered in the state of Delaware as a limited liability company) whose address is at 958 Versaillas Circle, Mainland, Florida 32751, U.S.A. ("the Assignor")
- (2) NOVAURIS LABORATORIES UK LIMITED (registered in England and Water under company number: 04356173) whose registered office is at Rickerbys, Ellenborough House, Wellington Street, Cheltenham, GL50 1YD ("the Assignee")

WHEREAS, the inventors of the parent application and the provisional patent application (set out in the Schedule and thereafter defined as "the Letters Patent"), namely Melvyn J Hunt, Mark Bedworth and Gary Cook assigned all their rights in the Letters Patents disclosed therein, to their employer, Noveuris Laboratories UK Limited, by operation of taw.

WHEREAS, by an Assignment and Quitclaim dated 31 August 2003 ("the Assignment"), Novauris Laboratories UK Limited assigned to Aurilab LLC, the rights in the Letters Patent, as set out in the Assignment.

WHEREAS, Aurilab LLC has agreed to assign the rights in the Letters Patent, as set out in the Assignment, back to Novauris Laboratories UK Limited for the consideration set out in this Agreement and Novauris Laboratories UK Limited desires to purchase the said rights, title and interest, free and clear of any liens and encumbrances of residual rights that may remain with Auriteb LLC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for forty thousand Collers (\$40,000) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents hereby selfs, assigns and transfers, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights that it has to:-

- (a) the application for the Letters Patent and the inventions disclosed therein:
- (b) all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of the pending application for the Letters Patent:
- (c) all letters patent that may be granted on the application and Letters Patent in the United States or any other country;

•

Contribution of Palent App. April 25 St. St. St.

h

- (d) the right to claim for any application claiming priority from the applications and Letters Patent the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres;
- (e) all rights, covenants and obligations under any and all ficences granted for the applications and Letters Palent; and
- (f) all past, present and future claims for damages by reason of patent intringement thereof with the right to see for and collect the same for the Assignee's own use;

such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for all Letters Patent granted or that may be granted under the applications and Letters Patent as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor hed this Agreement not been made.

THE ASSIGNOR hereby authorises and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

THE ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned, that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, licence or other right and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

THE ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees it will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to the Assignor relating to the said inventions or the Letters Patent and that it will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful caths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all legal representations to perfect title to the said inventions and the Letters Patent, or to assist the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, relating or enforcing all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned horsby grants the firm of Rickerbys the power and authority to insert in this Agreement any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Agreement.

EXECUTED by or on behalf of the parties but not delivered until the date first set out in this document.

2

Transmission of the Appendix Appendix (C. 96.24) (20.8524)

p

987°ರ

BSEZEEZZI?

LE:ET WHEZ-LES-BE

SIGNED as a Deed by AURICIONS | Community or two Directors | Signed as a Deed by NOVALIRIS LABORATORIES UK | Littl's Directors | Community or two Directors | Com

98 **E**Ed

SESSESSE 19 70:51 HEAZ/25/68

SIGNED as a Oeed by AURILAB LLC acting by a Director and Secretary or two Directors

SIGNED as a Dead by NOVAURIS LABORATORIES UK LIMITED acting by a Director and Secretary or two Directors

M. J. Hant, Director Source, Director

3

manufacture and the second against the 25 Distance of the second against the 25 Distance of the second against the second again

A

SCHEDULE

U.S APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	<u>Im.</u>
10/401,572	March 31, 2003	Phonetically based speech recognition and method
60/ 467,581	March 27,2003	Searching atructured databases using partial scoring and keyword spotting

4

Commence, ACAST of ware of Parties Amplication (SACH and

RECORDED: 02/04/2005

93/86/0

gu